L " Compact Vac

The Compact Vac is a small, take-anywhere vacuum cleaner with an optional
back pack feature. The vacuum is designed for easy maneuverability through
plant aisles, between production lines and around machinery, allowing
operation in confined areas. The Compact Vac is available in both electric or
pneumatic versions.

The Compact Vac makes
ongoing maintenance
and inspection,
especially elevated
_jobs, safer and easier.
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The Compact Vac being used
with a Vacuum-Assisted
Sander to remove debris
generated by the sanding of
a military aircraft.
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Voltage

Air consumption @ 90 psi
Current draw

Power

Waterlift, max.

Airflow, max.

Air performance

Tank capacity
Paper bag capacity

ComMmPACT VAC

volts
cfm
amps
watts
inches H,0
cfm
air watts
gallons
gallons

ELECTRIC
110-120
N/A
9
1,100
102
87
250
1
1

PNEUMATIC
N/A
70
N/A
N/A
172
140

1
1
1,151

Filter area** sq. in. 1,151
Dimensions inches 23 x 15.5 x 22 23 x15.5x 22
Weight Ibs. 14 11
Weight with back pack Ibs. 17 1

Cord length feet 30 N/A

CoMPACT VAC

In its first stage of separation, a disposable paper bag captures the bulk of collected debris.

An optional HEPA filter ensures that 99.97% of all ultrafine particles, toxic and nuisance, are
retained down to and including 0.3 microns. It can also be mounted on top of the motor to
prevent air bypass.

A microfilter protects the HEPA filter and acts as a barrier to even bacteria-sized particles.

Motor thermal protection device prevents overheating caused by failure to keep filters
clean or by accidental blockage in a nozzle or hose.

Ball-joint couplings give 360" freedom of movement without hoses splitting and cracking,
thus eliminating knots.

Optional back pack feature adds mobility and allows easier operation in confined areas.

STANDARD ACCESSORIES

« Main filter » Plastic hose kit + Combination floor nozzle

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

« HEPA or ULPA exhaust filter » 3" round dust brush
« HEPA or ULPA internal filter « Rubber crevice nozzle

**Filter area includes internal HEPA filter, main filter, paper bag.
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