



The Compact Vac makes ongoing maintenance and inspection, especially elevated jobs, safer and easier.





COMPACT VAC

		ELECTRIC	PNEUMATIC
Voltage	volts	110-120	N/A
Air consumption @ 90 psi	cfm	N/A	70
Current draw	amps	9	N/A
Power	watts	1,100	N/A
Waterlift, max.	inches H ₂ O	102	172
Airflow, max.	cfm	87	140
Air performance	air watts	250	392
Tank capacity	gallons	1	1
Paper bag capacity	gallons	1	1
Filter area**	sq. in.	1,151	1,151
Dimensions	inches	23 x 15.5 x 22	23 x 15.5 x 22
Weight	lbs.	14	11
Weight with back pack	lbs.	17	1
Cord length	feet	30	N/A

FEATURES&BENEFITS

COMPACT VAC



In its first stage of separation, a disposable paper bag captures the bulk of collected debris.



An optional HEPA filter ensures that 99.97% of all ultrafine particles, toxic and nuisance, are retained down to and including 0.3 microns. It can also be mounted on top of the motor to prevent air bypass.



A microfilter protects the HEPA filter and acts as a barrier to even bacteria-sized particles.



Motor thermal protection device prevents overheating caused by failure to keep filters clean or by accidental blockage in a nozzle or hose.



Ball-joint couplings give 360° freedom of movement without hoses splitting and cracking, thus eliminating knots.



Optional back pack feature adds mobility and allows easier operation in confined areas.

STANDARD ACCESSORIES

Main filter • Plastic hose kit

· Combination floor nozzle

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

- HEPA or ULPA exhaust filter
- 3" round dust brush
- HEPA or ULPA internal filter
- · Rubber crevice nozzle

^{**}Filter area includes internal HEPA filter, main filter, paper bag.



Distributed by:



1150 Davis Road, Suite J, Elgin, IL 60123 P: (847) 468-8800 • (800) 788-8867 • F: (847) 468-8811 www.lorchem.com • info@lorchem.com